. Association Québécoise Quarter Horse

AQQH Circuit Fleur de Lys / QQHA Fleur de Lys circuit
Juin / June 19 - 22, 2025
Centre Multifonctionnel Richardson

ASSOCIATION
QUEBECOISE
QUARTER HORSE

AQHA

AMERICAN QUARTER
HORSE ASSOCIATION

Sorel-Tracy, Québec

S/C 1 Jeudi 19 juin/ Thursday June 19 - Start Time 7:30 am
Juges / Judges : Brad A Jewett & Alexandria Bryner

89. Level 1 Open Green Trail

92. Level 1 Amateur Trail

94. Level 1 Jeune/Youth (18-) Trail

96. Open Junior Trail

97. Open Senior Trail

98. Jeune/Youth (18-) Trail

99. Amateur Select Trail

100. Amateur Trail

171. Small Fry trail ( 9 ans et moins, 9 and under)
87. Level 1 Amateur Walk & Trot/Pas et trot Trail
88. Level 1 Jeune/Youth (18-) Walk & Trot/Pas et trot Trail

101. Level 1 Open Green Western Riding

102. Level 1 Amateur Western Riding

103. Level 1 Jeune/Youth (18-) Western Riding
104. Open Western Riding

105. Amateur Western Riding

157. Jeune/Youth (18-) Western Riding

PAUSE / BREAK

AQQH Jeune/Yth (9) Equitation a la laisse -Leadline
. Small Fry Western Pleasure (9 ans et moins/ 9 and under)
. Level 1 Amateur W&T/Pas et trot Western Pleasure
. Level 1 Jeune/Youth W&T/Pas et trot Western Pleasure
. Level 1 Open Green Western Pleasure
. Level 1 Amateur Western Pleasure
. Level 1 Jeune/Youth (18-) Western Pleasure
. Open Junior Western Pleasure
. Jeune/Youth (18-) Western Pleasure
. Amateur Select Western Pleasure
. Amateur Western Pleasure

. Open Senior Western Pleasure

PAUSE / BREAK

Equitation Western / Horsemanship
174. Small Fry Western Horsemanship (9 and under /9 ans et moins)

119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.

Level 1 Amateur Walk & Trot Horsemanship
Level 1 Jeune/Youth (18-) Walk & Trot/Pas et trot Horsemanship
Level 1 Amateur Horsemanship
Level 1 Jeune/Youth Horsemanship
Amateur Select Horsemanship
Amateur Horsemanship
Jeune/Youth (18-) Horsemanship

PAUSE / BREAK
. PanchRidng
173. Small Fry ranch riding (9 ans et moins/ 9 and under)
329. AQQH Ranch Riding walk/trot open INVITATION
178. Level 1 Open Green Ranch Riding Nouveau
131.
133.
130.
323.
132.
128.

Level 1 Amateur Ranch Riding
L1 Jeune/Youth (18-) Ranch Riding
Open Ranch Riding (Jumelée / Runs concurrently with 323)
AQQH Open Ranch Riding INVITATION
Amateur Ranch Riding
Jeune/Youth (18-) Ranch Riding

PAUSE / BREAK
. Reimg
179. Level 1 Open Green Reining
164. Level 1 Amateur Reining
182. Level 1 Jeune/Youth Reining
135. Open Reining
136. Amateur Reining
134. Jeune /Youth (18-) Reining

Small Fry classes

Pour les 9 ans et moins/ For 9 and under exhibitors

» Carte AQHA jeune requise/ AQHA Youth membership is required.
e Le participant n'est pas obligé d'étre propriétaire du cheval/Exhibitors are
not required to own the horse.

e Le participant est de niveau "level 1" dans la classe ou il est inscrit/
Exhibitors must be L1 eligible in the class they exhibit.

e Le participant ne peut pas faire une autre classe avec galop dans la méme
catégorie durant le circuit/Exhibitors may not cross-enter any loping class at
the AQHA event in which they have shown in small fry classes. This is by
event (event code), not individual show number.

» Cadeau remis au gagnant du circuit/High point circuit award
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S/C 1 Vendredi 20 juin / Friday June 20 - Start Time 7:30 am
Juges / Judges : Brad A Jewett & Alexandria Bryner

324. AQQH Ranch Trail walk/trot open/INVITATION
180. Level 1 Open Green Ranch Trail Nouveau/New
181. Level 1 Amateur Ranch Trail Nouveau/New
183. Level 1 Jeune/Youth Ranch Trail Nouveau/New
165. Open Ranch Trail

166. Amateur Ranch Trail

167. Youth Ranch Trail

326. AQQH Working Western Rail walk/trot open/INVITATION

NOUVEAU/NEW
168. Open Working Western Rail

169. Amateur Working Western Rail
170. Youth Working Western Rail

1. Etalons/Stallions Amateur 1 an/Yearling

2. Etalons/Stallions Amateur 2 ans/Year Old

3. Etalons/Stallions Amateur 3 ans/Year Old

4. Etalons/Stallions Amateur agés/aged

5. Etalons/Stallions Amateur Performance

6/7. Grand and Reserve Etalons/Stallions Amateur
8. Etalons/Stallions Open 1 an/Yearling

9. Etalons/Stallions Open 2 ans/Year Old

10. Etalons/Stallions Open 3 ans/ Year Old

11 . Etalons/Stallions Open agés/aged

12. Etalon/Stallions ROM Performance

13/14. Grand and Reserve Etalons/Stallion Open
15. Hongres/Geldings Jeunes/Youth 1 an/Yearling
16. Hongres/Geldings Jeunes/Youth 2 ans/Year Old
17. Hongres/Geldings Jeunes/Youth 3 ans/Year Old
18. Hongres/Geldings Jeune/Youth agés/aged

19. Hongres/Geldings Jeune/Youth Performance

20/21. Grand and Reserve Hongres/Geldings Jeune/Youth

22. Hongres/Geldings Open 1 an/Yearling

23. Hongres/Geldings Open 2 ans/Year Old

24. Hongres/Geldings Open 3 ans/Year Old

25. Hongres/Geldings Open agés/aged

26. Hongres/Geldings Open Performance

27/28. Grand and Reserve Hongres/Geldings Open
29. Hongres/Geldings Amateur 1 an/Yearling

30. Hongres/Geldings Amateur 2 ans/Year Old

31. Hongres/Geldings Amateur 3 ans/Year Old

32. Hongres/Geldings Amateur agés/aged

33. Hongres/Geldings Amateur Performance

34/35. Grand and Reserve Hongres/Geldings Amateur
36. Juments/Mares Jeunes/Youth 1 an/Yearling

37. Juments/Mares Jeunes/Youth 2 ans/Year Old

38. Juments/Mares Jeunes/Youth 3 ans/Year Old

39. Juments/Mares Jeune/Youth agés/aged

40. Juments/Mares Jeune/Youth Performance

41/42. Grand and Reserve Jument/Mare Jeune/Youth

43. Juments/Mares Open 1 an/Yearling

44. Juments/Mares Open 2 ans/Year Old

45, Juments/Mares Open 3 ans/Year Old

46. Juments/Mares Open agés/aged

47. Juments/Mares Open Performance

48/49. Grand and Reserve Juments/Mares Open

51. Juments/Mares Amateur 2 ans/Year Old

52. Juments/Mares Amateur 3 ans/Year Old

53. Juments/Mares Amateur agés/aged

54. Juments/Mares Amateur Performance

55/56. Grand and Reserve Juments/Mares Amateur
PAUSE / BREAK

175. Small Fry Showmanship at halter (9 and under / 9 ans et moins)
58. Level 1 Amateur Showmanship

59. Level 1 Jeune/Youth (18-) Showmanship
62. Amateur Select Showmanship
63. Amateur Showmanship at halter
65. Jeune/Youth (18-) Showmanship

PAUSE / BREAK
Plaisance Classique / Hunter Under saddle
337. AQQH Grand-Prix Non-Pro HUS Stake class 500 $ ADDED
176. Small Fry Hunter under saddle /Plaisance classique (9 and under)
66. Level 1 Amateur Walk & Trot/Pas et trot HUS
67. Level 1 Jeune/Youth (18-) Walk & Trot/Pas et trot HUS
68. Level 1 Open Green Hunter Under Saddle
69. Level 1 Amateur Hunter Under Saddle
70. Level 1 Jeune/Youth (18-) HUS
71. Open Junior Hunter Under Saddle
72. Jeune/Youth (18-) Hunter Under Saddle
73. Amateur Select Hunter Under Saddle
74. Amateur Hunter Under Saddle
75. Open Senior Hunter Under Saddle

PAUSE / BREAK
Equitation Classique / Hunt Seat Equitation
177. Small Fry Hunt seat equitation on the flat /Equitation classique
76. Level 1 Amateur Walk & Trot/Pas et trot Equitation
77. Level 1 Jeune/Youth (18-) W&T/Pas et trot Equitation
78. Level 1 Amateur Equitation
79. Level 1 Jeune/Youth (18-) Equitation
80. Amateur Select Hunt Seat Equitation
81. Amateur Hunt Seat Equitation
82. Jeune/Youth (18-) Hunt Seat Equitation

**Circuit awards in all classes**
**High Point Championship in all divisions**
Cadeaux aux champions de circuit
Cadeaux aux champions "High Point" par division
Level 1 Youth
Youth
Level 1 Amateur
Amateur
Amateur select
Level 1 Youth Walk-Trot

Level 1 Amateur Walk-Trot
Le calcul des High points se fera en conformité avec le reglement AQHA 2025
SWW803-5/All around High Points will follow the AQHA Rule SHW803-5 of
the 2025 rule book
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S/C 2 Samedi 21 juin / Saturday June 21 st - Start Time 7:30 am
Juges / Judges : Charlie I. Cole & Shane G. Young

332. AQQH Grand-Prix Non-Pro Trail Stake Class 500 $ ADDED
89. Level 1 Open Green Trail

92. Level 1 Amateur Trail

94. Level 1 Jeune/Youth (18-) Trail

96. Open Junior Trail

97. Open Senior Trail

98. Jeune/Youth (18-) Trail

99. Amateur Select Trail

100. Amateur Trail

171. Small Fry trail W/J (9 ans et -/ 9 and under)

87. Level 1 Amateur Walk & Trot/Pas et trot Trail

88. Level 1 Jeune/Youth (18-) Walk & Trot/Pas et trot Trail

101. Level 1 Open Green Western Riding

102. Level 1 Amateur Western Riding

103. Level 1 Jeune/Youth (18-) Western Riding
104. Open Western Riding

105. Amateur Western Riding

157. Jeune/Youth (18-) Western Riding

PAUSE / BREAK

333. AQQH Grand-Prix Non-Pro WP Stake Class 500 $ ADDED
106. AQQH Jeune/Youth (9-) Equitation a la laisse/Leadline
172. Small Fry Western Pleasure (9 ans et moins/9 and under)
107. Level 1 Amateur W&T/Pas et trot Western Pleasure

108. Level 1 Jeune/Youth W&T/Pas et trot Western Pleasure
111. Level 1 Open Green Western Pleasure

112. Level 1 Amateur Western Pleasure

Classes Invitation /Invitation classes NOUVEAU/NEW
Ouvert aux chevaux non AQHA /Open to non AQHA horses

Le participant doit étre membre AQQH /QQHA membership required
Méme co(t d'inscription sauf les frais AQHA. /Same entry fees except
for AQHA

Admissible aux Circuit Champions /Circuit Champion Awards

113. Level 1 Jeune/Youth (18-) Western Pleasure
114. Open Junior Western Pleasure
115. Jeune/Youth (18-) Western Pleasure
116. Amateur Select Western Pleasure
117. Amateur Western Pleasure
118. Open Senior Western Pleasure
PAUSE / BREAK

174. Small Fry Western Horsemanship W/J (9 and under /9 ans et -)
119. Level 1 Amateur Walk & Trot/Pas et trot Horsemanship

120. Level 1 Jeune/Youth (18-) Walk & Trot/Pas et trot Horsemanship
121. Level 1 Amateur Horsemanship

122. Level 1 Jeune/Youth Horsemanship

123. Amateur Select Horsemanship

124. Amateur Horsemanship

125. Jeune/Youth (18-) Horsemanship

320. AQQH Grand-Prix Non-Pro Ranch Riding Stake Class 500 $ added
173. Small Fry ranch riding W/T (9 ans et -/ 9 and under)
329. AQQH Ranch Riding walk/trot open INVITATION
178. Level 1 Open Green Ranch Riding
131. Level 1 Amateur Ranch Riding
133. Level 1 Jeune/Youth (18-) Ranch Riding
130. Open Ranch Riding (Jumelée / Runs concurrently with 323)
323. AQQH Open Ranch Riding INVITATION
132. Amateur Ranch Riding
128. Jeune/Youth (18-) Ranch Riding
PAUSE / BREAK

179. Level 1 Open Green Reining
164. Level 1 Amateur Reining
182. Level 1 Jeune/Youth Reining
135. Open Reining

136. Amateur Reining

134. Jeune /Youth (18-) Reining

page 3



S/C 2 Dimanche 22 juin / Sunday June 22 - Start Time 7:30am
Juges / Judges : Charlie I. Cole & Shane G. Young

324. AQQH Ranch Trail walk/trot open/INVITATION
180. Level 1 Open Green Ranch Trail Nouveau/New
181. Level 1 Amateur Ranch Trail Nouveau/New
183. Level 1 Jeune/Youth Ranch Trail Nouveau/New
165. Open Ranch Trail

166. Amateur Ranch Trail

167. Youth Ranch Trail

326. AQQH Working Western Rail walk/trot open/INVITATION

NOUVEAU/NEW
168. Open Working Western Rail

169. Amateur Working Western Rail
170. Youth Working Western Rail

1. Etalons/Stallions Amateur 1 an/Yearling

2. Etalons/Stallions Amateur 2 ans/Year Old

3. Etalons/Stallions Amateur 3 ans/Year Old

4. Etalons/Stallions Amateur agés/aged

5. Etalons/Stallions Amateur Performance

6/7. Grand and Reserve Etalons/Stallions Amateur
8. Etalons/Stallions Open 1 an/Yearling

9. Etalons/Stallions Open 2 ans/Year Old

10. Etalons/Stallions Open 3 ans/ Year Old

11 . Etalons/Stallions Open agés/aged

12. Etalon/Stallions ROM Performance

13/14. Grand and Reserve Etalons/Stallion Open
15. Hongres/Geldings Jeunes/Youth 1 an/Yearling
16. Hongres/Geldings Jeunes/Youth 2 ans/Year Old
17. Hongres/Geldings Jeunes/Youth 3 ans/Year Old
18. Hongres/Geldings Jeune/Youth agés/aged

19. Hongres/Geldings Jeune/Youth Performance

20/21. Grand and Reserve Hongres/Geldings Jeune/Youth

22. Hongres/Geldings Open 1 an/Yearling

23. Hongres/Geldings Open 2 ans/Year Old

24. Hongres/Geldings Open 3 ans/Year Old

25. Hongres/Geldings Open agés/aged

26. Hongres/Geldings Open Performance

27/28. Grand and Reserve Hongres/Geldings Open
29. Hongres/Geldings Amateur 1 an/Yearling

30. Hongres/Geldings Amateur 2 ans/Year Old

31. Hongres/Geldings Amateur 3 ans/Year Old

32. Hongres/Geldings Amateur agés/aged

33. Hongres/Geldings Amateur Performance
34/35. Grand and Reserve Hongres/Geldings Amateur
36. Juments/Mares Jeunes/Youth 1 an/Yearling
37. Juments/Mares Jeunes/Youth 2 ans/Year Old
38. Juments/Mares Jeunes/Youth 3 ans/Year Old
39. Juments/Mares Jeune/Youth dgés/aged

40. Juments/Mares Jeune/Youth Performance
41/42. Grand and Reserve Jument/Mare Jeune/Youth
43. Juments/Mares Open 1 an/Yearling

44, Juments/Mares Open 2 ans/Year Old

45. Juments/Mares Open 3 ans/Year Old

46. Juments/Mares Open agés/aged

48/49. Grand and Reserve Juments/Mares Open
50. Juments/Mares Amateur 1 an/Yearling

51. Juments/Mares Amateur 2 ans/Year Old

52. Juments/Mares Amateur 3 ans/Year Old

53. Juments/Mares Amateur agés/aged

54, Juments/Mares Amateur Performance

55/56. Grand and Reserve Juments/Mares Amateur

175. Small Fry Showmanship at halter (9 and under / 9 ans et moins)

58. Level 1 Amateur Showmanship
59. Level 1 Jeune/Youth (18-) Showmanship
62. Amateur Select Showmanship
63. Amateur Showmanship
65. Jeune/Youth (18-) Showmanship
Plaisance Classique / Hunter Under Saddle
176. Small Fry Hunter under saddle /Plaisance classique (9 and under)
66. Level 1 Amateur Walk & Trot/Pas et trot HUS
67. Level 1 Jeune/Youth (18-) Walk & Trot/Pas et trot HUS
68. Level 1 Open Green Hunter Under Saddle
69. Level 1 Amateur Hunter Under Saddle
70. Level 1 Jeune/Youth (18-) Hunter Under Saddle
71. Open Junior Hunter Under Saddle
72. Jeune/Youth (18-) Hunter Under Saddle
73. Amateur Select Hunter Under Saddle
74. Amateur Hunter Under Saddle
75. Open Senior Hunter Under Saddle
PAUSE / BREAK
Equitation Classique / Hunt Seat Equitation
334. AQQH Grand-Prix Non-Pro EQ Stake Class 500 $ ADDED
177. Small Fry Hunt seat equitation on the flat /Equitation classique
76. Level 1 Amateur Walk & Trot/Pas et trot Equitation
77. Level 1 Jeune/Youth (18-) W&T/Pas et trot Equitation
78. Level 1 Amateur Equitation
79. Level 1 Jeune/Youth (18-) Equitation
80. Amateur Select Hunt Seat Equitation
81. Amateur Hunt Seat Equitation
82. Jeune/Youth (18-) Hunt Seat Equitation

Frais de concours/Show entry fees

Secrétariat/Office: 15.005/Juge/Judge Membre/Members AQQH
Secrétariat/Office: 17.005/Juge/Judge Non-Membre/Non QQHA Members
Frais AQHA admin fees: 15.005/juge/judge

Toutes les classes AQHA/AIl AQHA classes: 15.00 $/juge/judge

Frais de montage de trail/Trail fee : 20 $/cheval/horse

Frais de ranch trail/Ranch Trail fee : 20 $/cheval/horse

Frais tout inclus/All in fee: 360 $/cheval/horse

(TPS & TVQ/GST & QST inclus/included)

Frais tout inclus réservé aux membres AQQH seulement

All'in fee is for QQHA members only
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